[3] As a result the orders in paragraphs 23 and 24 of the original determination are 

to be replaced with the following:  

[23] For reasons outlined above I order the respondent, JS Plastering 

Limited, to pay the applicant, Mr Patrick Murray, the following sums: 

a. $1,444.00 (one thousand, four hundred and forty four dollars) gross in 

respect of outstanding wages and holiday pay; and 

b. A further $2,332.80 (two thousand, three hundred and thirty two 

dollars and eighty cents) gross in lieu of unpaid notice; and 

c. A further $71.56 (seventy one dollars and fifty six cents) as a 

reimbursement of Mr Murray’s costs. 

[24] The total, $3,848.36 (three thousand, eight hundred and forty eight 

dollars and thirty six cents) minus PAYE, is to be paid, in full, within 14 days 

of this determination.   

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority 

IN THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS AUTHORITY 

CHRISTCHRUCH 
    [2014] NZERA Christchurch 62

[...]

representation and recoverable costs are limited to the Authority’s filing fee of 

$71.56.  Mr Murray should be recompensed that amount. 

Orders 

[26] For reasons outlined above I order the respondent, JS Plastering Limited, to 

pay the applicant, Mr Patrick Murray, the following sums: 

a. $472.00 (four hundred and seventy two dollars) gross in respect of 

outstanding wages and holiday pay; and 

b. A further $2,332.80 (two thousand, three hundred and thirty two 

dollars and eighty cents) gross in lieu of unpaid notice; and 

c. A further $71.56 (seventy one dollars and fifty six cents) as a 

reimbursement of Mr Murray’s costs. 

[27] The total, $2,876.36 (two thousand, eight hundred and seventy six dollars and 

thirty six cents) minus PAYE, is to be paid, in full, within 14 days of this 

determination.   

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority